194864

<u>:</u>СН \$240.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Chemtura Corporation		02/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC Biogenix, Inc.		
Street Address:	1288 - Route 73 South		
Internal Address:	4th Floor		
City:	Mt Laurel		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1948647	INDUSTRENE
Registration Number:	0765304	KEMAMIDE
Registration Number:	0765303	KEMAMINE
Registration Number:	0789866	KEMESTER
Registration Number:	1245697	KEMESTER
Registration Number:	0726410	KEMSTRENE
Registration Number:	0862586	LUBRAZINC
Registration Number:	0658413	NEUSTRENE
Registration Number:	0542368	HYSTRENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5725

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5725

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0078

900103503

Email: elliott-c@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy A. Elliott
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128278-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy A. Elliott
Signature:	/Cindy A. Elliott/
Date:	04/07/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=PMC Trademark Assignment#page21.tif source=PMC Trademark Assignment#page22.tif source=PMC Trademark Assignment#page23.tif source=PMC Trademark Assignment#page24.tif source=PMC Trademark Assignment#page25.tif source=PMC Trademark Assignment#page26.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, pursuant to this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of February 26, 2008, Chemtura Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignor"), assigns to PMC Biogenix, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (the "Assignee"), certain intellectual property as more fully set forth herein.

WHEREAS, Assignor has all right, title and interest to the intellectual property and assets identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 20, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), assigning, among other things, the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, contribute and assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights to registration, renewal and extension of the Trademarks, to the full term or terms for which the Trademarks may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of or other conflict with said Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States or any multinational organization whose duty it is to receive or register trademarks or applications therefor, to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, to be in the name of Assignee, as assignee of all of Assignor's Trademarks, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents and provide all authorizations necessary when reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor covenants for itself and its successors and assigns to provide to Assignee, promptly upon the request of Assignee and at the expense of Assignee, all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademarks as may be known or accessible to Assignor, and to execute and deliver promptly to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce said the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

CHIDMS1/2583309.2

All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Trademark Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Trademark Agreement shall be governed by the internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the State of New York.

This Trademark Assignment is being executed in connection with the Purchase Agreement and nothing in this Trademark Assignment shall be deemed to limit the rights of Assignor or Assignee under the Purchase Agreement.

{Signature Page Follows}

CHIDMS1/2583309.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered on its behalf as of the date first stated above.

CHEMTURA CORPORATION	PMC BIOGENIX, INC.
By: Arthun Fulleston	By: Whalobeti
Name: ARTHUR FULLERYOW	Name: PARITUSH M CHAKRABAR
Title: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATILE	Title: CHAIRMAN & CED
Commonwealth of Bonsylvania STATE OF COUNTY OF Philadelphia (STATE OF Philadelphia):ss	
COUNTY OF Philadelphia):ss	
and deed, and free act and deed of said corporation	
<u> </u>	Notary Public In Cargo
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Philadelphia):ss	NOTARIAL SEAL ZENORA C. McCARGO, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires July 25, 2010
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, and free act and deed of said corporation.	ged before me this day of nkmbart of PMC Biogenix, Inc. as his act and
	Banora C. Inc Cargo
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL ZENORA C. McCARGO, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires July 25, 2010

{Signature Page to Trademark Assignment}

CHIDMS1/2583309.2

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Owner	Goods	Next Renewal
HYSTRENE	Benelux	65211	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	10/8/2012
HYSTRENE	Canada	UCA36611	Chemtura Corporation	Hard fatty acids of high purity. The fatty acids are used to react with other substances to form compounds applicable as food emulsifiers, in pharmaceuticals, in cosmetics, and for other purposes.	6/12/2010
HYSTRENE	France	1407774	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	5/31/2017
HYSTRENE	Germany	839078	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	12/31/2015
HYSTRENE	Japan	653251	Chemtura Corporation	International Class 1 - Higher fatty acids. International Class 4 - Fuels, industrial oils, industrial fats, waxes.	9/16/2014
HYSTRENE	Mexico	65338	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	7/22/2015
HYSTRENE	Spain	683867	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty chemicals.	7/28/2012
HYSTRENE	United Kingdom	707880	Chemtura Corporation	Solid saturated purified fatty acids being chemical products used in industry.	06/05/2011
HYSTRENE	United States of America	542368	Chemtura Corporation	High purity hard fatty acids for use to react with other substances to form compounds applicable as food emulsifiers, in pharmaceuticals, and in cosmetics.	5/15/2011

CHIDMS1/2583309.2

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Owner	Goods	Next Renewal
INDUSTRENE	United States of America	1948647	Chemtura Corporation	Saturated and hard fatty acids derived from animal and vegetable oils for use in industry as a raw material in chemical manufacture.	1/16/2016
KEMAMIDE	Benelux	65212	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	10/8/2014
KEMAMIDE	Canada	147542	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty amides.	10/14/2011
KEMAMIDE	France	1356364	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	5/25/2016
KEMAMIDE	Germany	835883	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty amides.	5/31/2016
KEMAMIDE	Italy	747657	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	5/27/2016
KEMAMIDE	Japan	826039	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty amides and all other goods belonging to this class.	7/17/2009
KEMAMIDE	Mexico	352497	Chemtura Corporation	Chemicals, medicines and pharmaceutical preparations.	5/14/2012
KĒMAMIDE	Spain	683866	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	7/28/2012
KEMAMIDE	United Kingdom	894534	Chemtura Corporation	Chemical preparations and substances, all consisting wholly or substantially wholly of amides, for use in industry.	5/13/2011
KEMAMIDE	United States of America	765304	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty amides.	2/25/2014
KEMAMINE	Benelux	65213	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	10/8/2014
KEMAMINE	Canada	149321	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty amines	2/10/2012
KEMAMINE	Italy	944547	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	9/24/2010

CHIDMS1/2583309.2

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Owner	Goods	Next Renewal
KEMAMINE	United Kingdom	894535	Chemtura Corporation	Chemical preparations and substances, all consisting wholly or substantially wholly of amines, for use in industry.	5/13/2011
KEMAMINE	United States of America	765303	Chemtura Corporation	Fatty amines.	2/25/2014
KEMESTER	United States of America	789866	Chemtura Corporation	Methyl esters of fatty acids.	5/25/2015
KEMESTER	United States of America	1245697	Chemtura Corporation	Organic esters namely, organic esters of fatty acids; dimer esters; esters of dibasic acids; esters of aromatic acids.	7/19/2013
KEMSTRENE	Germany	829907	Chemtura Corporation	Chemical products on the basis of fat for industrial use, particularly fatty acids.	12/31/2015
KEMSTRENE	Italy	944548	Chemtura Corporation	Not available.	9/24/2010
KEMSTRENE	United Kingdom	852152	Chemtura Corporation	Aliphatic chemical products for use in industry.	7/29/2008
KEMSTRENE	United States of America	726410	Chemtura Corporation	Derivatives of fatty acids and fatty glycerides for use as a raw material in chemical manufacture.	1/16/2012
LUBRAZINC	United States of America	862586	Chemtura Corporation	Zinc stearate dispersions for use in papermaking processes.	12/31/2008
NEUSTRENE	United States of America	658413	Chemtura Corporation	Hydrogenated glycerides for use in industry in chemical manufacture	2/18/2018

CHIDMS1/2583309.2

RECORDED: 04/07/2008